
Clay County State Roads Traffic Counts - 2015

COUNT 

STATION LOCATION DESCRIPTION
2014 

AADT

2007 

AADT

2009 

AADTROADWAY
2011 

AADT

2012 

AADT

2008 

AADT

2010 

AADT

2013 

AADT

2015 

AADT

s of Doctor Inlet Bridge US 17/SR 15 48,000 51,500 51,00054,000 53,000 51,000 53,000 48,500

s of SR 21Baxley Rd 7,4006,300 6,700 6,600 7,600

.1mile N of SR 224Bellair Blvd 5,3005,300 5,500

51500 300' n of Ridgewood AveBlanding Blvd  (SR 21) 53,500 50,50057,500 51,500 61,500

.124 miles n of CR 215Blanding Blvd (DR 21) 16,803

.8 miles ne of SR 218Blanding Blvd (SR 21)

n of CR 215Blanding Blvd (SR 21) 16,773 16,97018,616 17,836 17,934 17,468

n of Spencer RdBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 61,500 60,00069,500 74,000 67,500 65,000 58,000 59,000

n of CR 220ABlanding Blvd (SR 21) 36,000 37,00041,500 38,000 37,000 37,000 37,500 41,000

n of Ridgewood AveBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 57,500 53,500 50,50060,000 63,500 57,500 53,500 51,500 61,500

s of SR 224 (Kingsley Blvd)Blanding Blvd (SR 21) 72,000 69,000 69,00074,500 77,500 71,500 76,000 66,500

s of SR 16Blanding Blvd (SR 21) 6,100 5,900 6,1007,100 6,600 6,500 5,400 6,300 6,500

s of Jefferson AveBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 45,000 42,500 42,50048,000 51,500 43,500 40,500 37,500 48,000

601 200' n of Spencer RdBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 62,500 61,500 60,00067,500 58,000 59,000

603 100' n of CR 220A (Old Jennings Rd)Blanding Blvd (SR 21) 37,00037,500 41,000

n of Everett Ave.Blanding Blvd (SR 21) 38,000 36,500 34,00039,500 39,000 38,000 36,500 38,000 36,000

s of Grove StBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 6,200 5,700 5,9005,600 5,400 5,400 5,500 6,000 6,000

n of SR 16Blanding Blvd (SR 21) 5,300 4,700 5,4005,600 5,400 5,500 6,400 5,200 5,900

n of Commercial CircleBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 9,500 9,70011,000 9,600 10,000 9,300 10,000 10,000

s of SR 224Blanding Blvd (SR 21) 69,00068,500 66,500

e of Bradford County LineBrannan Field / Chaffee Rd 2,900 2,9003,700 3,100 3,100 3,100

s of Old Jennings RdBrannan Field Rd (SR 23) 13,100 13,000 11,50011,500 13,000 12,500 13,000 13,000 13,500

n of Old Jennings RdBrannan Field Rd (SR 23) 18,800 19,60020,300 18,900 18,700 18,900
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.1 mile n of CR 214Christian Camp Rd 200200 200

.1 mile n of US 17CR 15A 1,7001,700 1,700

.1 mile E of SR 16CR 16A 350350 300

.1 mile w of US 17CR 209 9,0008,900 9,200

.1 mile e of SR 100CR 214 49004,900 4,800

.1 mile w of SR 100CR 214 200200 200

.1 mile n of SR 16CR 215 4,5004,500 4,600

 1 mile n of CR 218CR 217 2,5002,500 2,900

e of Carter Spencer Rd (HPMS)CR 218 11,00012,300 13,000

642 300' e of US 301 (SR 200)CR 218

e of SR 200CR 218 3,300 3,700 3,300 3,300

.1 mile n of SR 16CR 218 11,000 3,900 3,9403,900 4,000

.1 miles w of SR 100CR 219 1,2001,200 1,200

At Little Black Creek BridgeCR 220 21,000 21,500 18,500 18,500

e of CR 224CR 220 26,500 28,00026,500 28,000 26,000

628 500' e of CR 224 (College Dr)CR 220 26,500 26,50026,000 26,500

w of SR 15CR 220 26,000 27,500 27,700 27,500

.1 miles e of Plantation DrCR 220 1,9001,900 1,900

w of College DrCR 220A 6,300 6,300 7,400 7,300

e of SR 21CR 220B Knightbox Road 6,7006,400 6,100 6,100

n of CR 220CR 224 18,400 18,400 18,10017,800 19,000 19,900 18,400 18,500

s of SR 21CR 224 16,700 18,300 17,100 16,900

626 200' n of CR 220CR 224 (College Dr) 18,500
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625 s of Blanding BlvdCR 224 (College Dr) 14,400

nw of SR 16 (NHS)CR 225 1,400 1,200 1,2001,500 1,300 1,400 1,500 1,400

.1 miles n of SR 16CR 315 2,9002,900 4,500

e of CR 739 (HPMS)CR 739 B 6,8006,900 7,500

e  of CR 739 (HPMS)CR 739B 6,8006,900 7,500

.1 mile s of Wells RdDeBarry Ave 9,9009,900 10,100

.1 miles n of SR 224DeBarry Ave 5,1005,100 5,200

200' s of SR 224Doctors Lake Dr. (CR 224A 9,400 9,200 9,300 9,200

.1 mile w of US 17Green Cove Springs Ave 1,1001,300 1,300

e of Bedford Oak DrImmokalee Rd 700750 700

e of YMCA Camp Entrance (HPMS)Immokallee Rd 750750 750

s of SR 21(Blanding Blvd)Knight Box Rd (CR 220) 13,900 14,400 14,200

n of CR 220 (HPMS)Knight Boxx Rd 9,90011,770 11,700

.1 miles e of SR 21Mederia Dr 1,5001,500 1,500

.1 mile e of CR 1181Moody Ave 4,7005,200 4,800

.1 mile w of 224 AMoody Ave 7,6007,500 7,900

se of College Rd (HPMS)Peoria Rd 9,60010,400 11,000

.1 mile s of Wells RdPlainfield Ave 2,5002,600 2,600

n of Milwaukee AvePlainfield Ave 2,3002,500 2,400

nw of SR 21 (Keystone Heights)SR 100 9,700 9,900 10,50012,000 11,500 11,500 11,000 10,500 11,000

s of Lakeview DrSR 100 11,000 10,600 11,20011,900 11,500 11,500 11,200 11,400 11,500

n of CR 219SR 100 5,900 5,800 5,9006,400 5,500 5,800 5,700 6,100 6,200

w of CR 6, 80, 16ASR 16 6,6007,600 6,900 6,800 7,100 6,300 7,200
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At Governors Creek BridgeSR 16 11,500 9,800 9,800 9,700

w of SR 15/US 17 in Green Cove SpringsSR 16 10,300 10,50011,500 11,200 11,400 10,200 10,100

n of SR 230SR 16 6,000 6,4007,000 6,700 6,400 6,900 6,700 6,600

w end of St Johns River Bridge (Shands Bridge)SR 16 10,500 10,500 9,60014,500 12,500 12,700 11,500 11,500 13,50

150' of Blanding BlvdSR 16 4,600 4,400 4,5005,500 4,900 4,000 4,700 4,900 3,300

w of SR 15SR 16 11,00010,400 10,100

w SR 15/US 17SR 16 12,300 12,400 14,30015,500 15,400 11,400 13,300 13,700 14,400

e of Saunders Rd (Penney Farms)SR 16 8,200 8,100 8,3009,300 8,800 8,100 7,400 8,400 9,100

e of Walnut StSR 16 10,600 10,70011,700 11,000 11,100 10,200 10,700 10,100

w of Blanding BlvdSR 16 3,000 2,800 2,8003,300 2,800 3,400 2,900 3,000 3,300

w of CR 15ASR 16 35,000 10,800 9,60011,600 10,100 10,900 9,900 10,700 9,800

w of ACL RR (Green Cove Springs)SR 16 10,200 10,300 10,40011,600 10,800 11,400 10,600 10,100 9,800

e of CR 15ASR 16 9,600 9,900 8,80011,100 10,100 9,600 9,400 9,900 4,800

n of Clay Bradford County LineSR 200 15,100 15,800 18,00017,700 16,200 17,700 16,000

300' n of Commercial Circle (Keystone Heights)SR 21 9,900 9,70010,000 10,000

w of SR 15/US 17SR 224 31,000 30,500 29,00030,500 29,500 29,500 55,500 30,500 27,000

w of Bellair BlvdSR 224 31,000 29,00030,000 30,000 28,000 27,000 30,500 26,500

e of CR 224ASR 224 32,500 36,000 34,50036,000 35,000 35,000 37,000 31,500

w of Bellair RdSR 224 31,000 26,500

w of SR 224 ASR 224 28,500 29,500 28,00027,500 28,000  28,500 29,500 29,500 25,000

622 400' w of SR 224A (Doctors Lake Rd)SR 224 (Kingsley Ave)

621 500' e of Blanding BlvdSR 224 (Kingsley Ave)

.5 miles n of Oak Leaf Plantation SSR 23 35,000 17,000 15,40017,700 20,100
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1 mile n of Old Jennings Rd NSR 23 (Frontage Rd) 10,500 10,000

1 mile n of Old Jennings SSR 23 (Frontage Rd) 9,400 10,000

.1 mi w of US 17Town Center Blvd (HPMS) 1,950

s of SR 16US 17/ SR 15 11,400 11,400 11,00013,500 12,400 11,800 11,600 11,200 11,600

3 miles s of SR 16US 17/SR 15 11,10011,200 11,600

100' n of Black Creek BridgeUS 17/SR 15 28,00028,000 31,000

614 100' n of Doctors Inlet BridgeUS 17/SR 15 51,000 51,000

350' s of CR 209US 17/SR 15 27,5008,400 8,800

.6 miles s of CR 220US 17/SR 15 36,23935,557 37,447

613 100' n of Kingsley AveUS 17/SR 15 57,500 53,000 56,000

s of CR 220US 17/SR 15 35,562 35,58737,502 36,236 36,304 36,439 37,447

n of Groverner StUS 17/SR 15 26,000 25,000 26,50027,000 28,000 26,000 25,500 27000 26,500

n of SR 16US 17/SR 15 19,700 19,700 19,10021,000 19,600 21,000 18,100 19300 19,500

n of SR 16US 17/SR 15 17,900 19,70024,000 22,500 21,000 20,000 19,500

s of I-295 rampsUS 17/SR 15 68,000 69,50071,500 70,000 67,500 64,500 78,500

n of Black Creek BridgeUS 17/SR 15 27,000 24,00029,000 27,000 27,000 27,000 31,000

7000 n of Clarkes Creek BridgeUS 17/SR 15 6,800 6,700 7,4008,400 7,700 7,700 7,000 6400

n of SR 16US 17/SR 15 19,700 19,700 19,10023,500 23,000 18,500 20,000 19,500

s of CR 209 to WestUS 17/SR 15 26,000 25,5003,200 27,500 28,500 26,000 27500 29,500

s of CR 209US 17/SR 15 8,400 8,2008,900 8,500 8,100 7,900 8,800

n of SR 224US 17/SR 15 53,500 60,50060,000 65,500 57,500 57,000 56,000

s of SR 224US 17/SR 15 50,500 50,00054,500 59,000 55,500 48000 46,500

.1 mile n of SR 16US 17/SR 15 17,90017,500 19,500
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n of Denmark RdUS 17/SR 15 51,500 52,500 51,00050,500 52,500 49,500 49,000 52,000 52,000

100' s of I-295US 17/SR 15 67,00065,000 78,500

se of SR 16US 17/SR 15 17,300 17,30021,000 20,500 18,500 18,000 18,400

643 .36 miles n of Clay/Bradford County LineUS 301

n of Bradford Co LineUS 301 (SR 200) 16,300

W of DeBarrry Ave (HPMS)Wells Rd 22,500 24,000

n of SR 16 (HPMS)Woodlawn Rd 6,900
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